## As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 266

Senator Hughes

Cosponsors: Senators Gardner, Hite, Cafaro, Gentile, Patton, Jordan, Seitz, Skindell, Schiavoni, Hottinger, Yuko, Brown, Eklund, Jones, LaRose, Beagle, Oelslager, Uecker

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring John C. Fisher on his retirement from the Ohio Farm Bureau Federation.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to John C. Fisher on	2
his retirement as executive vice president of the Ohio Farm Bureau	3
Federation and a member of its board of trustees; and	4
WHEREAS, John Fisher is deserving of high praise, for he has	5
combined civic concern with the utmost professionalism to become a	6
respected leader in Ohio's agricultural community. Serving as	7
executive vice president of the Ohio Farm Bureau Federation and a	8
member of its board of trustees, he has always been sincere and	9
energetic in his approach to his work, and he has given freely of	10
his time and talent far beyond what was required or expected and	11
has displayed a genuine commitment to attaining his goals in a	12
skillful and professional manner; and	13
WHEREAS, Throughout his career, John Fisher has clearly shown	14
the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the	15
quality of life in our society. Over the years, he has	16
distinguished himself as a conscientious and responsible Ohioan,	17
and his endeavors are deserving of acknowledgement; and	18
WHEREAS, We are proud to note that it is through the	19
unsurpassed efforts and deep commitment of diligent people such as	20
John Fisher that the State of Ohio continues to grow and prosper.	21
To his credit, he has striven to advocate for agriculture to the	22

## S. R. No. 266 As Adopted by the Senate

hast of his shility, and we seeled him on his first work.	2.3
best of his ability, and we applaud him on his fine work;	23
therefore be it	24
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	25
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	26
congratulate John C. Fisher on his retirement and extend best	27
wishes for the years to come; and be it further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	29
authenticated copy of this Resolution to John C. Fisher.	30

## Page 2